

Chancellor M.Sc., Ph.D.

Prof. Dr. Vivek A. Saoji M.B.B.S., M.S.(Surg.) Vice Chancellor

Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University) Pune, India.

Founder Chancellor: Dr. Patangrao Kadam

★ Accredited with 'A*' Grade (2017) by NAAC ★ ★ Category-I University Status by UGC ★ ★ NIRF Ranking - 76 ★

"Social Transformation Through Dynamic Education"



. Dr. Vishwajeet Kadam B.Tech., M.B.A., Ph.D. Pro Vice Chancellor

> G. Jayakumar M.Com., Dip.Pub.Admn.

> > Registrar

Ref: BVDU:A5:2022-23/2189

October 1, 2022

NOTIFICATION NO. 1254

Hon'ble Vice Chancellor has reconstituted the "Grievances Redressal Committee" under the Chairmanship of Dr. Chandrakant Kokate, Former Vice Chancellor, KLE University, Hyderabad and Member of Board of Management, Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University), Pune.

The period of this committee shall be of two years from 1st October, 2022 to 30th September, 2024.

Dr. Chandrakant Kokate, Former Vice Chancellor, KLE University and Member of Board of Management, BVDU, Pune Chairman

2. Dr. Vidula Sohani, Principal, College of Engineering, Pune

Member

Dr. Ms. Ujwala Bendale, Incharge Principal, New Law College, Pune

Member

Dr. Mrs. Kirti Gupta, Director IQAC

Member

- 5. Dr. Abhijit Patil, Dean, Faculty of Ayurved and Principal, College of Ayurved, Pune
- Dr. Antony Rose, Professor, IMED, Pune 6.

Member

7. Shri Avinash Kanase, Assistant Registrar, BVDU, Pune Member

A student will be nominated from the institute from where the Grievance is received.

This is for information of all concerned.

Registrar

To,

The Chairman & All Members of the Committee

Copy to:

- Office of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- 2. The Finance Officer, Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University), Pune